Event 1

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Chaparral Park,

Scottsdale,

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN B

NNONNNNNERERERERERR PR R Re
G WNHF OWOW-IoUd WN H O W

Boys 5K
Bib

1 1297
2 1292
3 1299
4 1265
5 1228
6 1233
7 1236
8 1304
1271

9 1306
1329

10 1234
11 1230
12 1290
1322
1319

13 1262
14 1229
15 1231
1321

16 1293
1232

17 1261
18 1267
19 1260

Connor McCarthy
Connor Duggan
Tristan Overgaard
Paul Newman
Efrain Carmona
Gael Hernandez
Omar Rivas Espinoza
Dylan Savarirayan
Luis Tapia

Kurt Wilkinson
Owen Williams
Miles Ning
Cameron De Best
Finn Bundschuh
Elliott Donnerstein
Isaac Cannon
Collin Johnson
Alexander Carrol
Henry Dehaan
David Coakley
Chase Duncan
Logan Haught
Daniel Herman
Henry Reuss

Luke Deaton

Year School Finals Pace
JR Desert Mountain 21:49.3 7:02
JR Desert Mountain 22:50.8 7:22
JR Desert Mountain 22:50.9 7:22
SR Chaparral 23:10.0 7:28
JR Arcadia 23:31.1 7:35
SR Arcadia 23:45.7 7:39
SR Arcadia 24:07.2 7:46
JR Desert Mountain 24:26.0 7:52
FR Coronado 25:15.8 8:08
SR Desert Mountain 25:16.6 8:09
FR Saguaro 26:27.6 8:31
FR Arcadia 26:59.4 8:42
JR Arcadia 29:04.7 9:22
SO Desert Mountain 29:06.2 9:23
SO Saguaro 29:12.6 9:25
SO Saguaro 29:55.2 9:38
FR Chaparral 30:01.6 9:40
FR Arcadia 31:22.6 10:06
SR Arcadia 33:42.7 10:52
SR Saguaro 33:43.6 10:52
JR Desert Mountain 34:48.5 11:13
SO Arcadia 37:04.1 11:56
FR Chaparral 37:08.9 11:58
SO Chaparral 37:29.4 12:04
SO0 Chaparral 47:06.2 15:10

Page 1



C

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
Scottsdale,

haparral Park,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ -

10/18/2023

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

1 23 Desert Mountain

1 1 1297 Connor McCarthy

2 2 1292 Connor Duggan

3 3 1299 Tristan Overgaard
4 8 1304 Dylan Savarirayan
5 9 1306 Kurt Wilkinson

[ (12) 1290 Finn Bundschuh

7 ( 16) 1293 Chase Duncan

2 39 Arcadia

1 5 1228 Efrain Carmona

2 6 1233 Gael Hernandez

3 7 1236 Omar Rivas Espinoza
4 10 1234 Miles Ning

5 11 1230 Cameron De Best

[ (14) 1229 Alexander Carrol
7 (15) 1231 Henry Dehaan

3 71 Chaparral

1 4 1265 Paul Newman

2 13 1262 Collin Johnson

3 17 1261 Daniel Herman

4 18 1267 Henry Reuss

5 19 1260 Luke Deaton

Incomplete Teams:

Coronado

1271 Luis Tapia FR

Saguaro

1329 Owen Williams FR,

1321 David Coakley SR
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1322 Elliott Donnerstein SO,

3:27.3)

5:33.6)

23:56.2)

1319 Isaac Cannon SO
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Event 2

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Chaparral Park,

Scottsdale,

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l
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11
12

13

1276
1272
1283
1219
1251
1243
1274
1213
1279
1242
1252
1244
1250
1284
1211
1312
1316
1269
1314
1240
1217

Skyler Gable
Taliana Alcoverde
Mai Piel

Kelly Mitchell
Julia Posteuca
Riley Defusco
Sophia Busatto
Josephine Eagleman
Mackenzie Kilpatrick
Arabella Cox

Ramya Ramanathan
Valentina Fernandez
Rhianon Munoz

Priya Shah

Anahy Cimental Valles
Tate Hamblen

Talia Talbot

Nkosi Mitchell
Delilah Lupe

Jordan Abdin
Maurina Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Desert Mountain 24:35.6 7:55
JR Desert Mountain 27:060.6 8:44
SO Desert Mountain 27:060.6 8:44
SO Arcadia 27:52.3 8:59
SR Chaparral 28:47.8 9:17
FR Chaparral 28:58.0 9:20
JR Desert Mountain 29:55.0 9:38
JR Arcadia 30:00.0 9:40
SR Desert Mountain 31:51.9 10:16
JR Chaparral 32:22.3 10:26
SO Chaparral 32:34.2 10:29
FR Chaparral 34:06.3 10:59
FR Chaparral 34:06.4 10:59
FR Desert Mountain 34:18.3 11:03
SR Arcadia 34:21.0 11:04
FR Saguaro 35:58.6 11:35
SO Saguaro 36:21.6 11:43
SR Coronado 38:37.8 12:27
FR Saguaro 41:44.6 13:27
JR Chaparral 43:09.4 13:54
SR Arcadia 46:46.0 15:04
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Chaparral Park,

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
10/18/2023

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

Scottsdale,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Skyler Gable

Taliana Alcoverde
Mai Piel

Sophia Busatto
Mackenzie Kilpatrick
Priya Shah

Chaparral

Incomplete Teams:

Arcadia

1219 Kelly Mitchell SO,
1217 Maurina Martinez SR

Valles SR,

Saguaro

1312 Tate Hamblen FR,

Coronado

Julia Posteuca
Riley Defusco
Arabella Cox

Ramya Ramanathan
Valentina Fernandez
Rhianon Munoz
Jordan Abdin

1269 Nkosi Mitchell SR

24

27

27:
29:
31:
34:

:21.

28:
28:

32

32:
34:
34:
43:

35.
:06.
06.
55.
51.
18.

47 .
58.
122,
34,
06.
06.
09.

1316 Talia Talbot SO,

2:20:35.7
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2:36:48.6
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1213 Josephine Eagleman JR,

7:16.3)

5:18.5)

1211 Anahy Cimental

1314 Delilah Lupe FR
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Event 3

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Chaparral Park,

Scottsdale,

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 1298

2 1296

3 1266

4 1295

5 1226

6 1257

7 1302

8 1328

9 1238

1270

10 1263
11 1225
12 1303
13 1239
14 1259
15 1327
16 1289
17 1326
18 1264
19 1258
20 12068
21 1227
22 1318
23 1323
24 1291
25 1237
26 1235
27 1320

Conor McGlynn
Gabriel Lahann
Andrew Pletka
Charlie Heron
Chase Braden
Colden Atkins
Justin Rizor
Norval Tyler-Priniski
Isaiah Talamantes
Byron Hernandez
Joseph Kahn
Jacob Arria

Sito Sandoval
Samuel Vickers
Nahum Bueras
Ryan Searle
Maasai Ahmad
Adam Searle
Michael Kahn
Forrest Birdsall
Luke Wortendyke
Cooper Call

Aden Campos
Gabriel Dunckley
David Chin

Ari Schott
Javier Pulido
Richard Chappell

Year School Finals Pace
JR Desert Mountain 18:12.7 5:52
SO Desert Mountain 18:19.6 5:54
SR Chaparral 18:29.8 5:58
JR Desert Mountain 18:56.4 6:006
SO Arcadia 19:08.2 6:10
SR Chaparral 19:43.5 6:21
SO Desert Mountain 20:01.1 6:27
FR Saguaro 20:07.8 6:29
JR Arcadia 20:12.9 6:31
FR Coronado 20:17.4 6:32
SR Chaparral 20:25.5 6:35
JR Arcadia 20:32.5 6:37
JR Desert Mountain 20:33.8 6:38
SR Arcadia 20:39.7 6:39
SR Chaparral 20:55.2 6:44
SO Saguaro 20:55.9 6:45
SR Desert Mountain 21:45.2 7:01
FR Saguaro 21:50.0 7:02
SO Chaparral 22:39.7 7:18
SO Chaparral 22:44.4 7:20
SO Chaparral 22:55.1 7:23
JR Arcadia 23:09.5 7:28
FR Saguaro 23:39.4 7:37
JR Saguaro 23:58.0 7:43
SR Desert Mountain 24:07.3 7:46
JR Arcadia 24:47.5 7:59
JR Arcadia 25:33.7 8:14
SO Saguaro 38:34.9 12:26
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C

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
haparral Park, Scottsdale,

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 26 Desert Mountain
1 1 1298 Conor McGlynn JR
2 2 1296 Gabriel Lahann SO
3 4 1295 Charlie Heron JR
4 7 1302 Justin Rizor SO
5 12 1303 Sito Sandoval JR
[ (16) 1289 Maasai Ahmad SR
7 ( 24) 1291 David Chin SR
2 51 Chaparral
1 3 1266 Andrew Pletka SR
2 9 1257 Colden Atkins SR
3 10 1263 Joseph Kahn SR
4 14 1259 Nahum Bueras SR
5 18 1264 Michael Kahn S0
[ (19) 1258 Forrest Birdsall SO
7 ( 20) 1268 Luke Wortendyke SO
3. 59 Arcadia
1 5 1226 Chase Braden SO
2 9 1238 Isaiah Talamantes JR
3 11 1225 Jacob Arria JR
4 13 1239 Samuel Vickers SR
5 21 1227 Cooper Call JR
S ( 25) 1237 Ari Schott JR
7 ( 26) 1235 Javier Pulido JR
4. 85 Saguaro
1 8 1328 Norval Tyler-Priniski FR
2 15 1327 Ryan Searle SO
3 17 1326 Adam Searle FR
4 22 1318 Aden Campos FR
5 23 1323 Gabriel Dunckley JR
6 (27) 1320 Richard Chappell SO

Incomplete Teams:

Coronado

1270 Byron Hernandez FR

18:
18:
18:
20:
20:

21

24:

:26.

18:
19:
20:
20:
22
22
22

44,

19:
20:
20:
20:
23:
24 :
25:

:06.

20:
20:

21

23:
23:
38:

12.
19.
56.
01.
33.
:45.
07.

29.
43.
25.
55.
39.
44 .
55.

08.
12.
32.
39.
09.
47 .
33.

07.
55.
:50.
39.
58.
34.
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:36:03.6

:42:13.7

:43:42.8

:50:31.1

2:21.1)

4:09.9)

4:01.3)

3:50.2)

Page 6



Event 4

Chaparral Park,

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District

Scottsdale,

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib
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1310
1280
1286
1288
1308
1249
1214
1253
1311
1282
1277
1285
1273
1313
1210
1315
1254
1220
1241
1224
1309
1212
1248
1256
1247
1223
1215

Evangeline Dunckley

Kaia Lahann

Haley Wilkinson
Lyla Yango

Jenna Dougherty
Taylor Jonas
Kaileena Ferguson
Brooke Redman
Scarlett Dunlop
Maren Newman

Brooklyn Gjurgevich

Ellie Weigel

Anne Brasfield
Olivia Kalinowski
Isabella Catton
Lydia Parks
Abigail Reynolds
Jenna Mukavitz
Elena Barr

Evra Therien
Olivia Dougherty
Rachel Daniggelis
Mia Hawley

Kate Steber
Catherine Griffee
Branwen Thatcher
Charlotte Hopper

Year School Finals Pace
JR Saguaro 20:17.7 6:32
SR Desert Mountain 21:10.9 6:50
SR Desert Mountain 21:12.1 6:50
SO Desert Mountain 21:39.0 6:59
SR Saguaro 22:48.7 7:21
SR Chaparral 22:59.3 7:24
SR Arcadia 23:04.0 7:26
SR Chaparral 23:07.4 7:27
SO Saguaro 23:12.3 7:29
SO Desert Mountain 23:13.1 7:29
FR Desert Mountain 23:17.3 7:30
SR Desert Mountain 23:49.7 T7:41
SR Desert Mountain 24:03.4 7:45
JR Saguaro 24:09.9 7:47
SO Arcadia 24:35.3 7:55
SO Saguaro 25:21.0 8:10
FR Chaparral 25:28.0 8:12
JR Arcadia 25:35.1 8:15
JR Chaparral 25:48.1 8:19
FR Arcadia 26:11.4 8:26
SO Saguaro 26:35.2 8:34
JR Arcadia 26:38.8 8:35
JR Chaparral 26:41.1 8:36
JR Chaparral 26:49.2 8:38
JR Chaparral 27:06.6 8:44
FR Arcadia 27:10.0 8:45
JR Arcadia 30:21.5 9:47
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SUSD Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District
haparral Park, Scottsdale,

C

AZ -

10/18/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 30 Desert Mountain

1 2 1280 Kaia Lahann

2 3 1286 Haley Wilkinson

3 4 1288 Lyla Yango

4 10 1282 Maren Newman

5 11 1277 Brooklyn Gjurgevich
[ 12) 1285 Ellie Weigel

7 13) 1273 Anne Brasfield

2. 45 Saguaro

1 1 1310 Evangeline Dunckley
2 5 1308 Jenna Dougherty

3 9 1311 Scarlett Dunlop

4 14 1313 Olivia Kalinowski
5 16 1315 Lydia Parks

6 21) 1309 Olivia Dougherty
3. 73 Chaparral

1 6 1249 Taylor Jonas

2 8 1253 Brooke Redman

3 17 1254 Abigail Reynolds
4 19 1241 Elena Barr

5 23 1248 Mia Hawley

6 24) 1256 Kate Steber

7 25) 1247 Catherine Griffee
4. 82 Arcadia

1 7 1214 Kaileena Ferguson
2 15 1210 Isabella Catton

3 18 1220 Jenna Mukavitz

4 20 1224 Evra Therien

5 22 1212 Rachel Daniggelis
6 26) 1223 Branwen Thatcher
7 27) 1215 Charlotte Hopper

21:
21:
21:
23:
23:
23:
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:10.
20:
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23:
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25:
26:

:48.

22
23:
25:
2yt
26:
26:
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:13.

23:
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26:
26:
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30:

10.
12.
39.
13.
17.
49.
03.

17.
48.
12.
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35.

59.
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28.
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41.
49,
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35.
35.
11.
38.
10.
21.
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:50:32.4

:55:49.6

:04:03.9

:06:04.0

2:06.4)

5:03.3)

3:41.8)

3:34.8)

Page 8



